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INDIAN MARKET AS ON FRIDAY

14/12/2018
Index Current Prev. Week % Change
Value Closing
Nifty 50 10,820.30 10,735.15 +0.79%
35,962.93 35,673.25 +0.81%

Sensex

INFO@VICTORYTERMINAL.COM




T Victory Terminal
v :;1 Finangalﬂﬁgmjﬁiﬁg
WORLD INDICES

US, EUROPEAN & ASIAN MARKETS

ZONE INDEX RATE

SGX NIFTY 10831.00

ASIAN NIKKEI 225 21374.83
SHANGHAI 2593.74

HANG SENG 26094.79

AMERICAN DOW JONES 24100.51
NASDAQ 6910.66

FTSE 6845.17

EUROPEAN CAC 4853.70
DAX 10865.77
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% CHANGE

+0.00%

-1.39%

-1.53%

-1.62%

-1.91%

-2.26%

-0.47%

-0.88%

-0.54%
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TOP GAINERS OF THE WEEK

Company
Name
IBUL

10C

YESBANK
HERO

BPCL

Current Prev.
Value Close
792.90 716.85
141.25 129.75
180.35 166.20
3314.65 3066.80
345.30 325.40

TOP LOSERS OF THE WEEK

Company
Name
DREDDY

JSWSTEEL

HDFC
RELIANCE

KOTAKBANK

Current Prev.
Value Close
2591.70 2692.55
293.10 302.40
1904.10 1951.35
1112.20 1133.80
1255.95 1279.65
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% change

10.61
8.86

8.51
8.08

6.12

% change

3.75
3.08

2.42
1.91
1.85
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TOP NEWS OF THE WEEK

» Swiggy, Zomato, others remove 10,500 restaurants for violating food
safety law.
» 27% of Chhattisgarh MLAs facing criminal cases: Report.

» Mukesh Ambani's Reliance Jio in talks with US handset company Flex
for smartphone production.

» IndoSpace raises $1.2 bn to develop, buy logistic parks.

» Reduce number, weight of government mandates for PSBs:
Raghuram Rajan.

» Beer consumption falls by half in West Bengal as duty rises 40%.

» Hindustan Unilever chairman pitches for reducing corporate tax
rate.

» Reliance's Nov oil imports down 9 per cent from Oct: Trade sources.

» NCL to invest Rs 1,150 crore, join 100 MT production club in FY19.

» Aircel moves Supreme Court against Airtel, DoT over bank
guarantees.

» Miniso records sales at Rs 700cr for first year, experts sceptical.

» India's air connectivity grew fastest in five years, says IATA.

» Jet Airways' largest lender SBI orders forensic audit from FY15.

» India's software market to grow 14% in 2018: International Data
Corporation
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DATA OF THE WEEK
Data Actual Previous
Inflation Rate YoY Nov 2.33% 3.38%
Balance of Trade Nov S-16.67B $-17.13B
UPCOMING DATA
Data Previous Forecast
Foreign Reserve $393.73B $391.7B

14-Dec

INFO@VICTORYTERMINAL.COM




V v/ Victory Terminal
=88 Financial Services

HMew Ag: of Advisory

ADVICE ON NIFTY

Trend: Bullish
Recommendation: Buy on dip @ 10703

Targets: 10836 — 10999
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STOCK OF THE WEEK

Symbol: PNB (Punjab National Bank Ltd)
Trend: Bullish
Recommendation: Buy @ 70.00

Targets: 77.00 - 88.55

il
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Date
20-Aug-18
20-Aug-18
03-Oct-18
03-Oct-18
15-Oct-18
15-Oct-18

22-Oct-18
22-Oct-18
05-Nov-18
19-Nov-18
3-Dec-18
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PREV. SUGGESTION

Scrip Reco. Rate

CAPF
NIFTY
NIFTY
SBIN FUT
NIFTY

INFIBEAM
FUT
NIFTY

INFY FUT
NIFTY
KAJARIACER
M&MFIN

Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell

Sell
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy

628.00
11510
11038
271.20
10588
54.55

10405
680.00
10450
440
434.75

Tgt
647.00
11622
10784
258.35
10298
50.45

10030
644.25
10893
462
456.90
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% Change

+3.02%
+0.97%
-2.30%
-4.73%
-2.73%
-7.51%

-3.60%
-5.25%
+4.24%
+5.00%
+5.09%
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DISCLAIMER

This document is solely for the personal information of the intended recipient and
must not be exceptionally used as the basis for any investment decision. Nothing in
this document should be construed as investment, Legal, taxation or financial
advice.Victory Terminal financial services is not soliciting any action based upon it.
Each recipient of this document should make necessary investigations as they
consider important to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in the
securities of the companies referred to in this document (including the merits and
risks involved). This report has been made based on information that we consider
reliable and are publicly available but we do not state that it is accurate or complete
and it should not be solely relied upon such, as this document is for Victory
Terminal financial services, its affiliates, directors, its proprietary trading and
investment businesses may, from time to time, make investment decisions that are
inconsistent with or contradictory to the recommendations expressed herein. The
views contained in this document are those of the analyst, and the company may or
may not subscribe to all the views expressed within this document. Victory
Terminal financial services or employees shall not be in any way held responsible
for any loss or damage that may arise to any person from any inadvertent error in
the information contained in this report.

Victory Terminal financial services have not independently verified the information

contained in this document. Accordingly, we cannot testify, nor make any
representation or warranty, express or implied, to the accuracy, contents or data
contained within this document. This document is being supplied to you solely for
your information, and its contents, information or data may not be reproduced,
redistributed or passed on, directly or indirectly.

“INVESTMENT IS SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK.”
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