

WEEKLY EQUITY REPORT

17th December, 2018





INDIAN MARKET AS ON FRIDAY

14/12/2018

Index	Current Value	Prev. Week Closing	% Change	
Nifty 50	10,820.30	10,735.15	+0.79%	
Sensex	35,962.93	35,673.25	+0.81%	

Victory Terminal Financial Services New Age of Advisory

WORLD INDICES

US, EUROPEAN & ASIAN MARKETS

ZONE	INDEX RATE		% CHANGE
	SGX NIFTY	10831.00	+0.00%
ASIAN	NIKKEI 225	21374.83	-1.39%
	SHANGHAI	2593.74	-1.53%
	HANG SENG 26094.79		-1.62%
AMERICAN	DOW JONES	24100.51	-1.91%
	NASDAQ	6910.66	-2.26%
	FTSE	6845.17	-0.47%
EUROPEAN	CAC	4853.70	-0.88%
	DAX	DAX 10865.77	
INFO@VICTORYTERMINAL.COM			

Victory Terminal Financial Services New Age of Advisory

TOP GAINERS OF THE WEEK

Company Name	Current Value	Prev. Close	% change
IBUL	792.90	716.85	10.61
IOC	141.25	129.75	8.86
YESBANK	180.35	166.20	8.51
HERO	3314.65	3066.80	8.08
BPCL	345.30	325.40	6.12

TOP LOSERS OF THE WEEK

Company Name	Current Value	Prev. Close	% change
DREDDY	2591.70	2692.55	3.75
JSWSTEEL	293.10	302.40	3.08
HDFC	1904.10	1951.35	2.42
RELIANCE	1112.20	1133.80	1.91
KOTAKBANK	1255.95	1279.65	1.85

Victory Terminal Financial Services

TOP NEWS OF THE WEEK

- Swiggy, Zomato, others remove 10,500 restaurants for violating food safety law.
- > 27% of Chhattisgarh MLAs facing criminal cases: Report.
- Mukesh Ambani's Reliance Jio in talks with US handset company Flex for smartphone production.
- IndoSpace raises \$1.2 bn to develop, buy logistic parks.
- Reduce number, weight of government mandates for PSBs: Raghuram Rajan.
- > Beer consumption falls by half in West Bengal as duty rises 40%.
- Hindustan Unilever chairman pitches for reducing corporate tax rate.
- > Reliance's Nov oil imports down 9 per cent from Oct: Trade sources.
- NCL to invest Rs 1,150 crore, join 100 MT production club in FY19.
- Aircel moves Supreme Court against Airtel, DoT over bank guarantees.
- Miniso records sales at Rs 700cr for first year, experts sceptical.
- India's air connectivity grew fastest in five years, says IATA.
- Jet Airways' largest lender SBI orders forensic audit from FY15.
- India's software market to grow 14% in 2018: International Data Corporation

Victory Terminal Financial Services New Age of Advisory					
DAT	DATA OF THE WEEK				
Data	Actual	Previous			
Inflation Rate YoY Nov	2.33%	3.38%			
Balance of Trade Nov	\$-16.67B	\$-17.13B			
UPCOMING DATADataPreviousForecast					
Dutu	TTCVTOUS	Torccust			
Foreign Reserve 14-Dec	\$393.73B	\$391.7B			



ADVICE ON NIFTY

Trend: Bullish

Recommendation: Buy on dip @ 10703

Targets: 10836 – 10999





STOCK OF THE WEEK

Symbol: PNB (Punjab National Bank Ltd)

Trend: Bullish

Recommendation: Buy @ 70.00

Targets : 77.00 – 88.55





PREV. SUGGESTION

Date	Scrip	Reco.	Rate	Tgt	% Change
20-Aug-18	CAPF	Buy	628.00	647.00	+3.02%
20-Aug-18	NIFTY	Buy	11510	11622	+0.97%
03-Oct-18	NIFTY	Sell	11038	10784	-2.30%
03-Oct-18	SBIN FUT	Sell	271.20	258.35	-4.73%
15-Oct-18	NIFTY	Sell	10588	10298	-2.73%
15-Oct-18	INFIBEAM FUT	Sell	54.55	50.45	-7.51%
22-Oct-18	NIFTY	Sell	10405	10030	-3.60%
22-Oct-18	INFY FUT	Sell	680.00	644.25	-5.25%
05-Nov-18	NIFTY	Buy	10450	10893	+4.24%
19-Nov-18	KAJARIACER	Buy	440	462	+5.00%
3-Dec-18	M&MFIN	Buy	434.75	456.90	+5.09%

Victory Terminal Financial Services New Age of Advisory DISCLAIMER

This document is solely for the personal information of the intended recipient and must not be exceptionally used as the basis for any investment decision. Nothing in this document should be construed as investment, Legal, taxation or financial advice. Victory Terminal financial services is not soliciting any action based upon it. Each recipient of this document should make necessary investigations as they consider important to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of the companies referred to in this document (including the merits and risks involved). This report has been made based on information that we consider reliable and are publicly available but we do not state that it is accurate or complete and it should not be solely relied upon such, as this document is for Victory Terminal financial services, its affiliates, directors, its proprietary trading and investment businesses may, from time to time, make investment decisions that are inconsistent with or contradictory to the recommendations expressed herein. The views contained in this document are those of the analyst, and the company may or may not subscribe to all the views expressed within this document. Victory Terminal financial services or employees shall not be in any way held responsible for any loss or damage that may arise to any person from any inadvertent error in the information contained in this report.

Victory Terminal financial services have not independently verified the information contained in this document. Accordingly, we cannot testify, nor make any representation or warranty, express or implied, to the accuracy, contents or data contained within this document. This document is being supplied to you solely for your information, and its contents, information or data may not be reproduced, redistributed or passed on, directly or indirectly.

"INVESTMENT IS SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK."